

Port of Port Townsend

2024 Rate Schedule BOAT HAVEN

360.385.6211

Service Rates – Effective January 1, 2024
Approved by Port Commission on November 8, 2023

MOORAGE RATE IS BASED ON OVERALL LENGTH OR SLIP LENGTH, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

		20	24 Rate	S
YEAR-ROUND NIGHTLY MOORAGE				
Vessels Under 18' Wide	\$	1.64	/ft/nt	
			ı	0.51
TEMPORARY TIE-UP	<u>u</u>	nder 35'		over 35'
up to 4 hours	\$	15.00	\$	25.00
PERMANENT MOORAGE				
25' slip	\$	252.82	/mo*	
27' slip	\$	280.12	/mo*	
30' slip	\$	316.61	/mo*	
34' slip	\$	358.81	/mo*	
35' slip	\$	386.91	/mo*	
40' slip	\$	443.14	/mo*	
42' slip	\$	465.61	/mo*	
45' slip	\$	527.51	/mo*	
50' slip	\$	586.73	/mo*	
Linear Rate Under 25'	\$	10.11	/ft/mo	*
Linear rate 51'+	\$	12.64	/ft/mo	*
Note: Receive 5% discount on annual permanent tenancy if total				

Note: Receive 5% discount on annual permanent tenancy if total year is prepaid in cash or check between Jan. 1 & 13, 2024.

ACTIVE COMMERCIAL FISHING			
Up to 70'	\$	8.50	/ft/mo*
71'+	\$	9.67	/ft/mo*
OTHER MOORAGE			
Limited Access	\$	9.13	/ft/mo*
Undesirable	\$	7.43	/ft/mo*
Business	sam	e as p	erm. rate/ft/mo*
FEES			
Live-aboard Fee	\$ 1	10.00	/month*
Live-aboard Background Check Fee	\$	63.00	

		2024 Rates		
ELECTRICAL FEES				
Nightly Electric - under 55'	\$	6.00		
Nightly Electric - over 55'	\$	12.00		
Electric Connect Fee	\$	33.00		
Metered Electric/Base Fee	\$	11.00	/mo + KWHs used	
Electric Charges @	\$	0.1082	per KWH	
(subject to change with utility increases) - INCR. EFF. 7/5/2024 TO \$0.1112				
Non-metered Electrical	\$	1.80	ft/mo	
WINTER CHEST MONTHLY based on				

WINTER GUEST MONTHLY, based on

	<u>availability</u>	(Oct. 1 – Apr. 30:)
	25' slip	\$ 303.93 /month*
	27' slip	\$ 335.95 /month*
	30' slip	\$ 379.88 /month*
	34' slip	\$ 430.52 /month*
	35' slip	\$ 461.51 /month*
	40' slip	\$ 530.92 /month*
	42' slip	\$ 557.49 /month*
	45' slip	\$ 629.06 /month*
	50' slip	\$ 729.94 /month*
	Linear Rate Under 25'	\$ 12.15 /ft/mo*
	Linear Rate 51'+	\$ 15.76 /ft/mo*

SUMMER GUEST MONTHLY, based on

<u>availability</u>	(May 1 – Sept. 30:)
25' slip	\$ 370.24 /month*
27' slip	\$ 407.88 /month*
30' slip	\$ 461.38 /month*
34' slip	\$ 523.02 /month*
35' slip	\$ 563.00 /month*
40' slip	\$ 643.58 /month*
42' slip	\$ 676.15 /month*
45' slip	\$ 767.37 /month*
50' slip	\$ 853.25 /month*
Linear Rate Under 25'	\$ 14.80 /ft/mo*
Linear Rate 51'+	\$ 19.06 /ft/mo*

STORAGE ONLY

Kayak or rowing shell storage	\$ 31.14 /mo*
Top rack kayak storage	\$ 23.06 /mo*
Wherry parking	\$ 47.07 /mo*
Mast-up on trailer storage	\$ 100.00 /mo*

See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.

2740 Washington Street
P.O. Box 1180 Port Townsend, WA 98368
P: (360) 385-6211 | e: boathaven@portofpt.com

Version Dated: 12/21/23

^{*12.84%} WA State Leasehold Excise Tax (LHT) assessed in addition to Port charges for stays of 30 days or more. If stay exceeds 30 days, the LHT will be added to the first 29 days.

^{**} Subject to Current Sales Tax Rate